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YAKIMA REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AGENCY CY2019 FEE SCHEDULE 

Permit Type Permit Fee Fee Basis 

Registration 
  Minor Source $   453    Annual 
  Complex Minor Source $ 1,285  Annual 
  Synthetic Minor Source $ 2,660 Annual 

Air Operating Permit Varies Basic Fee + actual annual cost 

New Source Review 
  Temporary Source Relocation                 

$   400 + 
$   125 

Application Fee + actual cost 
One-time Inspection Fee 

Regulatory Order $   400 + Application + actual cost 

General Permit $   400 + Application + actual cost 

SEPA $   400 + Application + actual cost 

Dust Control 
  Project & Master Plans 
  Site Notification 

$   327 
$   155 

One-time Fee 
One-time Fee Each Site 

Burn Permits 
  Residential 

  Agricultural Piles 
  Agricultural Acres 

  Land Clearing Piles 
  Land Clearing Acres 

  Structure Fire Training 
  Conditional Use 

$     48 

$       1.00 
$       3.75 

$       2.18 
$       8.13 

$   218 
$       2.18 

 Annual from March 15th to October 15th

 Per Ton, $80 minimum 
 Per Acre, $37.50 minimum 

 Per Ton, $218 minimum 
 Per Acre, $218 minimum 

 Per Event 
 Per Ton, $218 minimum 

Demolition / Renovation / Asbestos 
  Asbestos Removal Notification $   867  

$   425 
$   164 
$     86 
$     44 
$     77 
$   167 
$   338 
$     87 
$     39 

Amount of Asbestos 
  Over 10K LF or over 50K SF 
  1001-10K LF or 5001-50K SF 
  261 - 1K LF or 161 - 5K SF 
11-260 LF or 49-160 SF

  Demolition only 0-10 LF or 0-48 SF 
  Any Amount by Owner Occupant 
  Any Amount Commercial Flat Built-Up Roofs 
  Annual Notice (Up to 260 LF or 160 SF) 
  Emergency Notice 
  Revision to Existing Notice 
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FEE SCHEDULE FOR OBTAINING PUBLIC RECORDS 
SERVICE/DELIVERY METHOD UNIT COST 

Paper Copy – Black and White or Color Per Page $  .15 
Scans  

(A per-page charge for converting a 
record from a paper copy to an electric 

format) Per Page $  .10 
Records uploaded to email or cloud 

based storage device or other means of 
electronic delivery 

Per four (4) files/attachments $  .05 per four (4) electronic 
files or attachments 

Records transmitted in electronic format 
or for use of agency equipment to send 

records electronically 

Per Gigabyte $  .10 

Postage or Delivery Charges Actual Cost 
Mailing Materials Any Container or Envelope 

used to mail 
Actual Cost 

Flash Drives and other Portable Digital 
Storage Devices* 

Per Device Actual Cost 

Customized Service Charge When customized access 
services are not normally used 

by the agency for other 
business purposes. 

Actual Cost 

*Customers are able to request records be delivered on a flash, thumb, USB, or other portable
storage device.

NOTE: The Agency does not charge for inspecting public records. For large requests, the 
Agency may; 

 Require a deposit of up to 10 percent of the estimated cost before making copies
 Provide copies in installments
 Require payment before providing further installments


